Approved and contracted
regarding work in progress   20,279,817 15,754,678

Approved but not contracted   -  -

20,279,817 15,754,678

26.   Contingent liabilities

There were no other contingent liabilities as at December 31,
2021 (2020 : SR. Nil).

27.   Prior year adjustment

The Authority has been carrying forward certain old balances
for the last few years which were not fully reconciled. During
the financial year under review reconciliations that were
completed comprised: Credits held for future projects, Rental
deposits, Sundry Debtors, IRP, IRD and Observers. All past
errors were corrected by restating each of the affected
financial statement line items for the prior periods in terms
of changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting
estimates, and errors without affecting current year surplus.

The change did not have an impact on the statement of profit
or loss for the period or the Authority’s operating, investing
and financing cash flows.

As
previously

stated
As restated Impact

SR  SR

Cash and cash
equivalents (Also
see note 11)

197,205,751 195,332,987 (1,872,764)

Credits held for
future projects
(Also see note
14)

(73,403,827) (68,509,178) 4,894,649

Other payables
and accruals
(Also see note
16)

(64,110,002) (57,076,427) 7,033,575

59,691,922 69,747,382 10,055,460

Net difference credited to retained surplus as
prior year adjustment

10,055,460

27.   Events after the reporting date
There have been no material events occurring after the
reporting date that require adjustment to, or disclosure in,
the financial statements.

28.   Corona virus pandemic

A corona virus pandemic affecting the global and Seychelles
economies has broken out at the end of March, 2020.
This has severely affected the financial, commercial and
economic transactions, retail, logistics and distribution and
the production and supply chains worldwide. The liquidity,
solvency and existence of business entities has come under